(6) will be HOME units—with all six (6) being low-HOME units [one (1) 1-bedroom unit, 
two (2) 2-bedroom units, and three (3) 3-bedroom units]—and five (5) will be NHTF units 
[three (3) 2-bedroom units and two (2) 3-bedroom units]. The funding amount is One Million 
One Hundred Twenty-Five Thousand and 00/100 Dollars ($1,125,000.00) in HOME Funds, 
HUD Grant/Program Number #M-22-SG-05-0100 and Nine Hundred Forty Thousand and 
00/100 Dollars ($940,000.00), HUD Grant/Program Number #F-24-SG-05-0100. The 
estimated total project cost is Five Million Two Hundred Thirty-Seven Thousand Six 
Hundred Ninety-One and 00/100 Dollars ($5,237,691.00).  

FINDING OF NO SIGNIFICANT IMPACT 

ADFA has determined that the project will have no significant impact on the human 
environment.  Therefore, an Environmental Impact Statement under the National 
Environmental Policy Act of 1969 (NEPA) is not required.